### 506186415 08/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6233154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-MU HUANG	07/28/2020
CHIEH-HSING CHEN	07/28/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIONIME CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 100, SEC. 2, DAQING ST.	
Internal Address:	SOUTH DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	40242	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16945634

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508384300

**Email:** ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131057-8123.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN M. WELPLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. Welply/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506186415 REEL: 053393 FRAME: 0055

# ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned,	te consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Chun-Mu Huang and Chieh-Hsing Chen	
The second secon	American American Commission Comm
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	NSFER(S) TO
(2) BIONIME CORPORATION	having a place of business at
(3) No. 100, Sec. 2, Daging St., South Dist.,	Taichung City 402, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r	ight, title and interest in and to any and all
	lication for United States Letters Patent entitled RING DEVICE AND SENSOR HOLDER
THEREOF	TING DEVICE AND SENSON HOLDER
which application was:	dan Arijapanang panangang daga panggabang dan ang panang manang malapar bergapat da 2.000 km 27 c/A-14 hisa managara
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	
(b) filed on (Sb) July 31, 2020	The same things of the same transfer of the same tr
and assigned Serial No. 16/945	5.634
including any and all United States letters Pand any and all extensions, divisions, reissu	atents which may be granted on said application, es, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for the
	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of Ignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exc	eed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do all consider desirable for aiding in securing and sin.
DATE: July 28, 2020	INVENTOR(S)  Chum Mu II Chun-Mu Huang  Chieh History Cher Chieh-Hising Chen
July 28, 2020	Chief - Hs/ng Cher Chief-Hsing Chen
	Mayor and the state of the stat
	[7] 1
WITNESSES:	
y a consistence of the state of	
	And The Prince of The Control of The
	- Martingal - Salam Salaman Sa

PATENT REEL: 053393 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 08/04/2020**